
The December Dairy Herd Improve-
ment information for dairyherds from the
DHI processingcenter in Provo, Utah. The
list includes herds from Maryland, Pen-
nsylvania, and West Virginia. The infor-
mation is listed by herd name, county asso-
ciation, numberofcows in the herd and the
average production per cow in the herd
based on Energy Corrected Milk (ECM).
ECM combines milk production and
components.

Cecil County
Cow* In
Herd T

56
58
39
43

354
85
150
94

Franklin Co. (PA)
Cows in
Herd T

159

■ —■mra
Name

Tol-Ja-So Farm 1
Tom and Joy Crothers
Mt. Ararat Farms
England Farm Inc.
Kiby Inc.
Staff-Hard Farm
Aback Farms Inc.
Zion Meadows

Hard
ECM Bread
77.9 H
77.8 H
75.2 H
69.7 H
69.5 H
68.8 H
66.7 H
66.7 H

Herd
Name

Marvin L. Zimmerman
Frederick County

Cows In
Herd T

Hard
Bread

TheECM formula is: (7.2 x lbs. protein)
+ (12.95 x lbs. fat) + (.327 x lbs. milk). Tobe
included, the herd must have 10cows aver-
aging 6S pounds or more ofECM per cow,
per day. All herds reported are on official
DHI or DHIR test. Also listed are the top
ten herds in Maryland for the Brown
Swiss, Guernseys, and Jerseys, and the top
seven herds for Ayrshires;

Herd
Name

Hannahs Dist Springs Farm
Dublin Hills Swiss
Paul & Karan Dotterer
Smith-Mead Farm
Dublin Hills Farm
Dava & Carols Doody
Paul K. Qoblantz & Sons
Wllcom; Donald L
O Clayton Smith
Wayne Z Tucker
Hobble-Hill Holsteins
Twin Oaks Farm i
Taylor Made Farm i
Spielman Farm 1
Zimmandale Farm t
Glade-Rock Farm 1i
Teabow Inc 37
Enfield Farm 10
Snow Hill Farm- 19i
K. Scott & Judy Hood 58
Jerry & Dawn Murphy 66
Clovertop Farm, Inc. 82
Rr-Thoma' 45
G. Donald Shafer & Son 147
GaywindSvFarm 81
Md.-Garden Spot Farm 94
Potomac-View Farm 104
Mehrle H Ramsburg Jr 301

Garrett County
Cows In
Herd T

66
56
143
56
63
53
53
97
26
111
119
50
132
194
50
83
82

Ann* Arundel Amoc.
Hard Cows In

Nams Hard T ECM
Dairy Cattle Research 144 68.3

Carolina County
Cows hi
HardT ECM

215 79.0
51 72.3
202 65.7

Carroll County
Cowo.ln>t >

HSIdT ECM
55' 84.8

Hard
Bread

Herd
Nam*

Fatthland Farm
Hollingsworth Danial 3
Richard Edwards

Hard
Mama

Md.-Carrollton
Jamas & John Myers
Quean Acres Jerseys
Marlin Hoff ,

82
1?6656

Garstlyn Holstains
Joe A. Schwartzback
Unicom Associates Inc.

Hard
Name

Jerry L. Yoder
Philip Baachy
Ernest & Dan Ganoa
Fred Patarshaim
Guards Farm Inc.
Wayne E. Schrock
Manno J Yoder
Paul Yoder
Jonas D. Kinsinger
Bender, Carl
Piney Run Farms
Andrew W. Schrock
Oren C. Bender
Deivin Mast
Arlin Maust
Paul & Henry Kinsinger
Kenneth L. Yoder

Windsor Manor
Flint Hill Farm
Darrwyn Holstains
Maple Lawn Farm, Inc. , , £O2
Gartstlyn BrownSwtaa>n'r -w» &&

J.P. Smith Jr.
Cranberry Meadow Farms
Jerry & Rick Lease
Panora Acres Inc.
Date M. & Susan Smith
Orion-View Holsteins
Mike & Anita Haines
Cedar Knoll Farms
James A.Xarmack
D. Richard Flickinger

Maryland DHIA Report For December

d
Herd

° Nam*
McGuire Bros. Inc.

H Centerdel Farm Inc.
H Hills Dairy Partnership
” Wintacres
[j Brick .House FM Inc
"

. JBojr'W Crow
[j Friendship Farms, Inc.
H John & Kellie Cahall
■; Jonas & Ruth StoKzfus
U Fair Hill Farm Inc.
J* Howard McHenry
” Lisa Reinhold
U R4E Brink
Jj P. Thdmas Mason
{] Wm & Kathleen Schrodel #2H Keith Dixon
” Greenwood Acres

LI & WE Palmatary
F&J Moore
Harry L. Schrader & Sons
Pintail Point Farm
Boone Brothers
Charles R Patterson
McFarland Donnie & Wayne
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Harford County
Hard Comm In
Hama Hard T

Matoamo Farms 116
Homalands Farm 46
Highlands Haights Farm Inc. 161
My-Ladys-Manor Farm 272
Strawberry Hill Farm 153
Brick House Farm 214

Howard County
Cows In
Herd T

99
150
38
145

Hard
Nairn

Paul P. Harrison Jr.
David & Jamas Patrick
Many Acres Farm
Bowling Qraan Farm
Patrick, David & James 54

Kant County
Cows In
Hard T

56
139

' 162
40
82
80
111
58
85

277
229
10
73
65
168
10
78

Montgomery County
Herd Cowe In
Heme Herd T

Kingstead Farms 52
Rudell C. Beall & Sons 11
Mendelssohn Terraco Farm 130
Beneva Farms 71

Potomac Valley Aaaoc.
Herd Cowe In
Name Herd T

True Vine Holsteins 76
Brookedale Holsteins

H Quean Annas County
H Hard Cows in
H Natna Hard! i
H Benjamin Stanton 58 IH Lester C. Jones, Inc. 757 l

Hard
Bread

197
146
203

108
140

(Turn to Page A2B)

Hard
Bread

Hard
Bread

Hard
Bread

Hard
Bread

Hard
Bread

Hard
Bread

Hard
Braad

67
158

-/ J6l-

150

183
129

185
114

76.2
75.4
75.3
74.5
>74.4
74.4
73.9
73.4
70.4
70.2
70.2
69.6
68.7
68.7
67.4
67.4
66.6
66.4
66.3
65.9
65.8

ECM
70.3

Hard
Bread

Hard
Bread

ECU
88.2
79.0
72.0
69.7
67.4
85.7

ECU
76.8
75.9
75.3
67.6
66.8

ECM
71.6
68.0
67.2
67.2

ECM
71.1
67.6

151

«pp

_

Radial All
Traction 23°
18.4 R34 ★ *543
30.5 LR 32 ★.*1,373
18.4 R3B ★ *552
18.4 R 38 ★★...*615
20.8 R3B ★ *726
20.8 R 38 ★★...*887

Super Traction
Duplex

10x16.5 6 ply *7-
12x16.5 8 p1y....*10'

Traction Iruii
Field & Road IIXEI
9.5X24 6 ply
11.2x24 4 ply ‘129
11.2x24 8 ply
12.4x24 4 ply
12.4x24 8 ply ‘233
13.6x24 8 ply *273
18.4x26 10 ply ‘438
12.4x28 4 ply
13.6x28 4 ply ‘166
13.6x28 6 ply ’lB7
14.9x28 6 ply ‘228
16.9x28 6 ply ‘278
16.9x30 6 ply ‘294
18.4x30 6 ply-
13.6x38 6 ply
15.5x38 6 ply *246

*124

•212
*149

•168

*343
*266

THEL [E FIELD

Radial All
Traction FWD

16.9R24 *573
16.9R26 ‘586
14.9R28 ‘468

Super All
Traction 23° Tube Type
18.4x34 6 ply $357
18.4x34 8 ply *4ll
20.8x34 8 ply ‘593
23.1x34 8 ply ‘965
16.9x38 6 ply ‘3BO
18.4x38 6 ply ‘394
18.4x38 8 ply ‘455

20.8x38 8 ply ‘583
TUBELESS
24.5x32 10 ply
305x32 12 ply

...*915
*1,322

Super All Traction
FWD Tubeless

16.9x24 10 ply
16.9x26 10 ply
13.6x28 10 ply
16.9x38 10 ply

>523
*561
*320
‘487

Farm Implement - Tube Type
951x14 Bply ‘49
6.70x15 6 ply ‘4l
760x15 *8 ply ‘43
951x15 8 ply ‘44
111x15 8 ply ‘4l
1251x15 10 ply «67

plus interesting stories that
the whole family will enjoy.

Life in the Workplace—

funny adventures told
by Jingles the shop dog.
• Gideon Fisher writes ■

about leather in Harness
ShopEditorial
• Interestingold stories

■«igi

about trains, hunting,
history—PLUS
MUCH MORE!

Reasonable Rates for displayand classified
ads. Free layout and designwork.
Subscriptions are availablefor

Please allow up to 6 weeksfor first months delivery.
To subscribe send your complete name and address

along withyour payment to:
Plain Communities Business Exchange

PO Box 328 Dept. L, Lampeter, PA 17537
Phone 717-295-7667 • Fax 717-295-7686


